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Entry and registration deadlines for 2014-2015

Our entry deadlines and late fee dates are listed below. We have also included the date when basedata will
be available on our website. This is the date you can start submitting entries on Edexcel Online at
www.edexcelonline.com.

If you are having difficulty meeting an entry deadline, please contact us before the deadline and we will
support your entry submission process.

If you require information on EDI (Electronic Data Interchange) or basedata, please go to
www.edexcel.com/edi.

The basedata and qualification sections of the Information Manual contain listings of subject availability in
each exam series and should be used with this document.

Exam Basedata Entry Late fee Amendment High late fee
series issued deadline date fee date date
Nozgﬂber 01/09/14 04/10/ 14 05/10/14 22/10/ 14 31/10/14
Ja;;fgy 12/09/14 20/10/14 21/10/14 03/11/14 22/11/14

June

ols 14/11/14 21/02/15 22/02/15 21/04/15 22/04/15

Late fees explained

After the entry deadline, you will be charged late fees for any entries you make. The late fee charged is
based on the unit fee for the qualification. From the late fee date, the entry (unit or subject) fee is doubled.
The entry fee is trebled after the high late fee date.

Changes to Entries

You will not be charged a late fee for changing candidate details (such as name amendments) unless a
certificate has been issued.

All tier or option changes will be classified as an amendment.

For these cases the amendment deadline will apply.

Refunds

If you withdraw an entry before the high late fee date you will be refunded the entry fee. If you withdraw
an entry after this date, you will not be issued with a refund for the entry fee unless you can provide
supporting medical evidence that the candidate could not complete the unit/s.



Late cash-in fee
We will charge £3.50 for late requests for a subject award (cash-in) prior to the issue of certificates.

Certifying Statement of Results

A Certifying Statement of Results (CSOR) is an official copy of the final examination results held by
Pearson. We can send a CSOR to candidates, educational institutions, professional bodies or employers
who need us to confirm results.

For prices and to apply for a Certifying Statement of Results, please visit
www.edexcel.com/replacementcertificates.

Payment of Fees

Fees due within 30 days from date of invoice should be made payable by cheque, bankers draft or by bank
transfer to Pearson.

We request that your centre number and relevant invoice numbers are included in the detalil field of the
bank transfer or written on the back of the cheque or bank draft. Our bank details are outlined below:

Account Name Pearson Please send all cheques and
Bank HSBC Bank Plc remittance advice slips to:
Branch City of London Corporate Office creditcontrolpgs@pearson.com
Level 27, 8 Canada Square or to:
London, EI4 5HQ Pearson
Sort Code 40-02-50 Sales Ledger
Swift Code MIDLGB2110C Edinburgh Gate
Account Number 51214012 Harlow
IBAN GB14MIDL40025051214012 s

CM20 2JE



Subject fees

These fees are accurate at the time of publication. Pearson reserves the right to alter fees at any time,
although we will endeavour to give centres notice of any alterations.

Edexcel General Certificate of Education (GCE)

Subject A level Fee
Arabic £47.80 £47.80 £95.60
Art and Design (all specifications) £23.85 £47.70 £95.40
Biology £18.80 £56.40 £112.80
Business Studies £23.30 £46.60 £93.20
Chemistry £18.80 £56.40 £112.80
Chinese £36.75 £73.50 £110.25
Design and Technology (all specifications) £43.20 £86.40 £172.80
Drama £31.15 £62.30 £124.60
Economics £23.30 £46.60 £93.20
Economics and Business Studies £23.30 £46.60 £93.20
English Language £22.20 £44.40 £88.80
English Language and Literature £22.20 £44.40 £88.80
English Literature £22.20 £44.40 £88.80
French £27.60 £55.20 £110.40
General Studies £23.30 £46.60 £93.20
Geography £27.60 £55.20 £110.40
German £27.60 £55.20 £110.40
Global Development (AS only) £27.60 £55.20

Government and Politics £23.30 £46.60 £93.20
Greek £47.80 £47.80 £95.60
History £22.90 £45.80 £91.60
Italian £27.60 £55.20 £110.40
Japanese £47.80 £47.80 £95.60
Mathematics £15.85 £47.55 £95.10
Music £23.85 £71.55 £143.10
Music Technology £37.80 £75.60 £151.20
Physical Education £31.15 £62.30 £124.60
Physics £18.80 £56.40 £112.80
Psychology £24.65 £49.30 £98.60
Religious Studies £23.85 £47.70 £95.40
Russian £27.60 £55.20 £110.40
Spanish £27.60 £55.20 £110.40
Urdu £27.60 £55.20 £110.40

Supplementary GCE Fees Supplementary Fees

Provision of visiting examiners for AS/A2 (French, German or
. £17.45
Spanish)

Provision of oral examination for AS/A2 candidates at

Pearson premises (German, Italian, Russian, Spanish or Urdu) £24.95



Edexcel General Certificate of Education (GCE) in Applied subjects

3 unit award registration fee* in: “

Applied Art and Design £60.15
Applied Business £60.15
Applied ICT £60.15
Engineering £60.15
Health and Social Care £60.15
Leisure Studies £60.15
Media: Communication and Production £60.15
Performing Arts £60.15
Travel and Tourism £60.15
Applied Art and Design £112.10
Applied Business £112.10
Applied ICT £112.10
Engineering £112.10
Health and Social Care £112.10
Leisure Studies £112.10
Media: Communication and Production £112.10
Performing Arts £112.10
Travel and Tourism £112.10

9 unit award registration fee* in:

Applied Art and Design £164.25
Applied Business £164.25
Applied ICT £164.25
Health and Social Care £164.25
Travel and Tourism £164.25
12 unit award registration fee* in:

Applied Art and Design £212.65
Applied Business £212.65
Applied ICT £212.65
Health and Social Care £212.65
Travel and Tourism £212.65
External Tests - entry to an additional tested unit or to retake a tested unit £20.35
Moderation - submission of an additional portfolio unit or

resubmission of a portfolio unit £20.35
Unit entry late fee £20.35
Unit entry high late fee £40.70

*includes one entry for external tests and portfolio units. You will be charged for additional entries.

Edexcel Advanced Extension Award (AEA)

Subject
Mathematics £44.40



Edexcel General Certificate of Secondary Education

All short course fees

Full course fees
Applied Business (Single Award)
Applied Business (Double Award)

Arabic

Art (all specifications)

Astronomy

Biology

Business Studies

Chemistry

Chinese

Citizenship

Computer Science

Design and Technology (all specifications)

Drama
Engineering (Double Award)

English

English Language

English Literature

French

Geography A

Units | &2
Units | -4
Units | &3
Units 2 & 4
Short course cash-in
Unit |
Unit 2
Units 3 & 4
Unit |
Unit 2
Units | -3
Unit 4
Units |,3-6
Unit 2
Short course cash-in
Units | -3
Unit 4
Units | &3
Units 2 & 4
Short course cash-in
Units | &2
Units 3 & 4
Short course cash-in

Unit |
Unit 2
Units | &2
Unit 3
Units | -3
Units | &3
Unit 2
Units | &3
Unit 2
Unit |
Units 2 & 3
Units | &3
Units 2 & 4
Short course cash-in
Units | -3
Unit 4

£15.90
£15.90
£7.85
£7.90
£5.75
£17.45
£11.80
£10.75
£23.75
£7.90
£8.55
£8.00
£12.00
£7.85
£1.65
£8.55
£8.00
£7.85
£7.90
£5.75
£6.65
£7.85
£8.20

£15.75
£13.35
£9.55
£12.70
£21.20
£7.90
£13.35
£7.90
£13.35
£13.35
£7.90
£7.85
£7.90
£5.75
£7.90
£7.85

£21.50

£31.80
£63.60

£31.50

£29.25

£31.65

£33.65

£31.85

£33.65

£31.50

£29.00

£31.00

£29.10

£31.80
£63.60

£29.15

£29.15

£29.15

£31.50

£31.55



Edexcel General Certificate of Secondary Education

Geography B

German

Greek

Health and Social Care (Single Award)
Health and Social Care (Double Award)

History A

History B

Italian

ICT (Single Award)

ICT (Double Award)

Japanese

Leisure & Tourism (Single Award)
Leisure & Tourism (Double Award)
Manufacturing (Double Award)
Mathematics A

Mathematics B

Music

Physical Education

Physics
Psychology

Religious Studies

Units | -3
Unit 4
Units | &3
Units 2 & 4

Short course cash-in

Units | &3
Units 2 & 4

Short course cash-in

Units | &2
Units | -4
Units | -3
Unit 4
Units | -3
Unit 4
Units | &3
Units 2 & 4

Short course cash-in

Unit |
Unit 2
Units | &3
Units 2 & 4
Units | &3
Units 2 & 4

Short course cash-in

Units | & 2
Units | -4
Units | -3

Units | & 2
Unit 3
Units | &2
Unit 3
Unit |
Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Units | -3
Unit 4
Units | &2
Units | - 16

Short course cash-in

£7.90
£7.85
£7.85
£7.90
£5.75
£7.85
£7.90
£5.75
£15.90
£15.90
£7.90
£7.85
£7.90
£7.85
£7.85
£7.90
£5.75
£21.30
£7.90
£21.30
£7.90
£7.85
£7.90
£5.75
£15.90
£15.90
£21.20

£7.90
£13.40
£7.90
£11.95
£17.55
£11.60
£12.95
£8.55
£3.00
£8.55
£8.00
£15.80
£16.20
£5.30

£31.55

£31.50

£31.50

£31.80
£63.60

£31.55

£31.55

£31.50

£29.20

£58.40

£31.50

£31.80
£63.60
£63.60
£29.20

£29.20

£27.75

£29.15

£33.65

£31.60

£32.40



Edexcel General Certificate of Secondary Education

. Units | &3 £7.85
Russian Units 2 & 4 £7.90 £31.50
Short course cash-in £5.75
. Units | -3 £8.55
Science Unit 4 £8.00 £33.65
Science: Additional Science Umts. -3 £8.55 £33.65
Unit 4 £8.00
Units | -3 £8.55
Science: Further Additional Science Unit 4 £8.00 £33.65
Units | &3 £7.85
Spanish Units 2 & 4 £7.90 £31.50
Short course cash-in £5.75
Statistics Jnit | 2130 1920
Unit 2 £7.90
Units | & 3 £7.85
Urdu Units 2 & 4 £7.90 £31.50

Short course cash-in £5.75

Where the price of cash-ins is not shown there is no cash-in fee for cash-in entries made before the entry deadline.
Please note that late fees may still apply.



Edexcel International GCSE

R
International GCSE (excluding Modern Foreign Language subjects) £38.55
International GCSE Modern Foreign Language subjects £59.60
International GCSE Double Award Science £77.15

Supplementary Fee
International GCSE English as a Second Language Speaking Test (optional) £25.70

Edexcel Certificate

Subject

All Single Award Subjects (excluding Modern Foreign Language subjects) £38.55
Single Award Modern Foreign Language subjects £59.60
Double Award Science £77.15

Edexcel Entry Level Certificate (Academic)

Subject
All subjects £19.30
Moderation visits to centres (per day) £170.30

Edexcel Award

Subject
Edexcel Award subjects (Levels | or 2) £16.05
Edexcel Award subjects (Level 3) £16.05




Edexcel Diploma in Digital Applications (DiDA)

R R S

Certificate in Digital Applications - Next Generation (CiDA NG) £33.70

Diploma in Digital Applications - Next Generation (DiDA NG) £67.40
(SupplomentaryPoss | re |

Additional Unit Fee £16.85

Late Entry Fee £16.85

Higher Late Entry Fee (all units/levels) £33.70

A DIDA registration fee permits one attempt for each unit within that level. Any additional units, which may
be required to re-sit, will be charged at an additional unit fee.

All DIDA entries received after the published entry deadline may attract a late entry fee or higher late unit
fee. Please refer to the Information Manual for exact entry dates and further details. This can be downloaded
from www.edexcel.com/infomanual

Diploma Components (Principal Learning, Projects and Functional Skills)

Edexcel Principal Learning
N R S

Principal Learning Level | £105.65
Principal Learning Level 2 £152.60
Principal Learning Level 3 £196.70
e I
Additional Unit Fee Principal Learning Level | £11.00
Additional Unit Fee Principal Learning Level 2 £16.50
Additional Unit Fee Principal Learning Level 3 £22.10
Late Fee Principal Learning Level | £11.00
Late Fee Principal Learning Level 2 £16.50
Late Fee Principal Learning Level 3 £22.10
Higher Late Fee Principal Learning Level | £22.00
Higher Late Fee Principal Learning Level 2 £33.00
Higher Late Fee Principal Learning Level 3 £44.20

A Principal Learning registration fee permits one attempt for each unit within that level. Any additional units,
which may be required to re-sit, will be charged at an additional unit fee.



Edexcel Projects and Extended Projects

Foundation Project £28.80
Higher Project £28.80
Extended Project £45.85

Edexcel Functional Skills Levels | and 2

English: Speaking, Listening and Communications only Free
English: Reading only £6.60
English: Writing only £6.60
English cash-in Free
Functional Skills Mathematics £13.15
Functional Skills ICT £13.15

Ad Hoc Inspection Fees

Please note that all centres will be subject to periodic ad hoc inspections during the conduct of the
examinations. These are to ensure that the examinations are being administered correctly. Every effort will
be made to minimise expenditure but the cost of these inspections will be re-charged to the centre by the
inspecting authority as part of quality assurance.



About Pearson

Pearson is the world's leading learning company, with 40,000 employees in more than 70 countries working
to help people of all ages to make measurable progress in their lives through learning.

We provide learning materials, technologies, world class qualifications, assessments and services to teachers
and students in order to help people everywhere aim higher and fulfil their true potential.

In the UK, we are the largest awarding organisation offering academic and vocational qualifications that are
globally recognised and benchmarked, with educational excellence rooted in names like Edexcel, BTEC and
LCCI. We're driving innovation through digital products such as ResultsPlus or Bug Club, and

supporting skills and employability for progression in study, work and life. We put the learner at the centre
of everything we do, because wherever learning flourishes, so do people.

uk.pearson.com
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